

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in email: dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

\_\_\_\_\_\_

No.: CU/DSW/2019/041-(B) Date: 11/11/2021

## **NOTICE**

Cotton University NSS cell along with 'Touch of Humanity' is going to organize a blood donation camp at Cotton University on 14th November, 2021. All the faculty members, officials, office staff and the students are cordially requested to attend the same and make it a success. This has been issued with the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.

Venue: Near KBR Hall.

Date: 14th November, 2021.

Time: 10:00 A.M.

> (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) Director Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

No.: CU/DSW/2019/041-(B) Date: 11/11/2021

## Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. PS to Registrar for kind appraisal of the Registrar.
- 3. The Dean students' Welfare, Cotton University.
- 4. Notice board.
- 5. Office File.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) Director Students' Welfare,

Poasanta Sarma.

Cotton University, Guwahati 01.